Case Number: 1401027/2019



## **Employment Tribunals**

Claimant Respondent
Mr Stuart Slark V Southern Water Services Ltd

Heard at: Southampton on: September 26, 2019

Before: Employment Judge Rayner

**Appearances** 

For The Claimant: Mr Foster (Solicitor)
For The Respondent: Mr Edwards (Counsel)

## **Judgment**

- 1. The Claimant's claim for unfair dismissal is dismissed.
- 2. The Claimant's claim for wrongful dismissal is dismissed.
- 3. By consent the Respondent's counter claim for the sum of £1303.39 is stayed for a period of 6 weeks from 28 August 2019. Unless either party write into the employment tribunal to reinstate the counterclaim within that period of 6 weeks, it will be dismissed on withdrawal.

**Employment Judge Rayner** 

Southampton
Dated 28 August 2019